however they intend to keep growing and managing the portfolio with the help of their fund managers.

Unquoted Equities: The Bank has equity investments in African Export Import Bank and African Biofuel and Renewable Energy Company. The Bank has a hundred shares (100) 
in ABREC and one-thousand seven hundred and seventeen (1,717) in AFREIM.

The table below shows the credit quality and the maximum exposure to credit risk based on the Bank’s internal credit rating system and year-end stage classification. The
amounts presented are gross of impairment allowances. 

31 December 2023